INDIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS/REGULAR MEETING
AUGUST 27, 2025/ 10:30 A.M.
AGENDA ITEMS

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/84552149937
Meeting ID: 845 5214 9937
Phone: 1 312 626 6799

(Please silence cell phones)
1. ROLL CALL
U R. Michael Keith
U Bonni S. Dunlap
O Sherene Hess

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. APPROVE MINUTES...AUGUST 13, 2025

4. PUBLIC COMMENT
Anyone making public comment will be limited to 3 minutes.

5. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS
There were no Executive Sessions.

6. ORDINANCE...GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTE, SERIES A AND B OF 2025
7. RIGHTS AND SERVICES ACT (RASA) GRANT / DISTRICT ATTORNEY
8. FY 25-26 INDIANA COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES PLAN / BDHP
9. AGREEMENT...ELIZABETH GRIBIK / BDHP
10. AGREEMENT...JENNIFER WESTRICK / BDHP
11. AGREEMENT...LINK COMPUTER CORPORATION / INFORMATION SERVICES
12. PRIVATE PROVIDER AGREEMENTS FY 25-26 / CYS
Non-Placement
Child Welfare Information System Data Sharing
Computer Aid, Inc.

Carole Patterson, Psychologist
Alice Paul House

Non-Placement

The Children’s Home of Pittsburgh
Summit Academy

Community Specialist Corporation
KidsPeace National Centers, Inc.
Pathways Adolescent Center



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84552149937

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

PROJECT PHARE AGREEMENTS / HUMAN SERVICES
Aging Services

Alice Paul House

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg
Grace Church of Indiana

I1&A Residential Services, Inc.

Indiana County Community Action Agency, Inc.
Indiana County Office of Planning & Development
Justice Works

Penn Run Church of the Brethren

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

The Salvation Army

Trinity Unified Methodist Church

United Way of Indiana County

CONTRACT MODIFICATION — 2022 INDIANA COUNTY “OBO” CENTER TOWNSHIP /
PLANNING

BUDGET REVISION - 2021 INDIANA COUNTY CDBG ENTITLEMENT / PLANNING

CHANGE ORDER #1 — DIXONVILLE COMMONS BUILDING — FLOOR DEMOLITION PROJECT
/ PLANNING

CHANGE ORDER #1 — DIXONVILLE COMMONS BUILDING — STORM SEWER
REPLACEMENT PROJECT / PLANNING

CHANGE ORDER #1 — THE WELCOME CENTER AT THE BANK / PLANNING

AGREEMENT — FIRST STUDENT CHARGER BUS RENTAL — INDIANA AND CAMBRIA
COUNTIES SEAT TO SEAT BIKE RIDE / PLANNING

OTHER BUSINESS
NEXT REGULAR MEETING...SEPTEMBER 10, 2025 at 10:30 a.m.

ADJOURNMENT



